
1 

 

SHAIKH-UL-HIND MAULANA MAHMOOD HASAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, SAHARANPUR  

NO. GMCS/2013-14/Eq.R/561                                       Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Re-Tender Notice 
 

(A) Tender were invited vide Tender No. GMCS/2014/128 dt. 25-10-2013 and detailed Tender (on website) No 

GMCS/2014/130 dt. 25-10-2013 and Re-Tender Notice No. GMCS/2014/Equip.R-Tender 5/511 dt. 26-02-2014 and Re-

Tender Notice No. GMCS/2013-14/Eq.R-1/Tender-6/513 Dt. 26-02-2014 for various equipments. On both technically 

less than three firms qualified technically. The second time Re-Tenders are invited as follows:  

 

SN Tender No. Department-Particulars Last Date 

of Tender 

Received 

Last Submission 

Date 

Opening Date 

1. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Echocardiography Machine  

(Item No. 45) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

2. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Priestly Perimeter Smith 

 (Item No.09) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

3. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Varnishing outfit  for long and 

short paper    

(Item No.11) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

4. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Mortuary Cooler with arranment 

to keep upto 8 bodies  

(Item No.04) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

5. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Large extension kymograph-

Brodie-Sterling complete with 

respiration pump, motor time 

marker, manometer etc. 

(Item No. 07) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

6. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Spirometer ordinary 

 (Item No.12) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

7. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Basal Matabolism apparatus 

(Item No.13) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

8. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Ergo graph mosses  

(Item No.14) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

9. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Polygraph  

(Item no.18) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

10. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Physiograph 3 channel  

(Item No.21) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

11. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Physiograph single channel 

(Item No.22) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

 

(B) Tender were invited vide Tender No. GMCS/2014/128 dt. 25-10-2013 and detailed Tender (on website) No 

GMCS/2014/130 dt. 25-10-2013 and Re-Tender Notice No. GMCS/2013-14/R-1/278 dt. 31-12-2013, Re-Tender Notice 

No. GMCS/2013-14/R-1-2/389 dt. 05-02-2014 and Re-Tender No. GMCS/2013-14/R-1-3/519 dt. 01-03-2014 for various 

equipments. On both technically less than three firms qualified technically. The Fourth time Re-Tenders are invited as 

follows: 

SN Tender No. Department-Particulars Last Date of 

Tender Received 

Last Submission 

Date 

Opening Date 

1. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Storage Tank to hold ten 

cadevours with copper lid 

with tilting (Item No. 06) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

2. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Oxygen Cylinder with trolley  

(Item No.17) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

 



2 

 

(C) Tender were invited vide Tender No. GMCS/2014/128 dt. 25-10-2013 and detailed Tender (on website) No 

GMCS/2014/130 dt. 25-10-2013 and Re-Tender Notice No. GMCS/2013-14/R-1/278 dt. 31-12-2013 and Re-Tender 

Notice No. GMCS/2013-14/R-1-2/389 dt. 05-02-2014 for various equipments. On both technically less than three firms 

qualified technically. The Third time Re-Tenders are invited as follows: 

SN Tender No. Department-Particulars Last Date of 

Tender Received 

Last Submission 

Date 

Opening Date 

1. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Spectrophotometer 

(Item No.38) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

 

(D) Tender were invited vide Tender No. GMCS/2014/149 dt. 12-11-2013 and detailed Tender (on website) No 

GMCS/2014/174 dt. 23-11-2013, Re-Tender Notice No GMCS/2013-14/R-2/291 dt. 02-01-2014 and Re-Tender Notice 

No. GMCS/2013-14/ Eq.R-2/Tender-7/515 Dt. 26-02-2014 for various equipments. On both technically less than three 

firms qualified technically. The Third time Re-Tenders are invited as follows:  

SN Tender No. Department-Particulars Last Date of 

Tender Received 

Last Submission 

Date 

Opening Date 

1. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Microscope oil emmersion 

Monucular  

(Item No.04) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

2. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Elecrophoresis apparatus 

with popwer supply for paper 

page agrose.  

(Item No.07) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

 

(E) Tender were invited vide Tender No. GMCS/2014/149 dt. 12-11-2013 and detailed Tender (on website) No 

GMCS/2014/174 dt. 23-11-2013 and Re-Tender Notice No. GMCS/2013-14/R-2/291 Dt. 02-01-2014, Re-Tender Notice 

No. GMCS/2013-14/R-2-2/391 Dt. 05-02-2014 and Re-Tender Notice No. GMCS/2013-14/R-2-3/521 Dt. 01-03-2014 

for various equipments. On both technically less than three firms qualified technically. The Fourth time Re-Tenders are 

invited as follows:  

SN Tender No. Department-Particulars Last Date of 

Tender Received 

Last Submission 

Date 

Opening Date 

1. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Bottle dispenser 

(Item No.06) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

 

(F) Tender were invited vide Tender No. RAMCS/2014/Equip. Tender-3/359 dt. 22-01-2014 for various equipments. On 

both technically less than three firms qualified technically. The Re-Tenders are invited as follows:  

SN Tender No. Department-Particulars Last Date of 

Tender Received 

Last Submission 

Date 

Opening Date 

1. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

Ultrasound Machine  

(Item No.07) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

2. NO. GMCS/2013-

14/Eq.R/561  

Dt. 13 March,  2014 

X-Ray -500 ma 

(Item No.16) 

19-03-2014 

till 1:00 pm 

20-03-2014 Till      

12:00 Noon 

20-03-2014  

at 12:30 pm 

 

All the tenderers who participated previously need not to participate if they do not want to quote any other 

model, their old tender will be considered.  All other terms and conditions of these Re- tenders will remain same as in 

the Original Tenders .  

 

              Principal   

Shaikh-Ul-Hind Maulana Mahmood Hasan Medical College,  

Saharanpur   


